Ordinance No. 7.4.....

An ordinance levying taxes for general municipal purposes for the year 1912 on the 1911 tax roll for the City of Warrenton, Oregon.

The City of Warrenton does ordain as follows :-

Section I. That there be and there is hereby levied a tax, for general municipal purposes of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, for the year 1912, on the tax roll for the year 1911, of five mills upon each dollar of the assessed valuation of the property of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, as shown and listed and assessed and valued upon the assessment roll for Clatsop County, State of Oregon, for the year 1911.

Section 2. That the Auditor and Police Judge be, and he is hereby instructed to furnish a certified copy of this ordinance to the County Clerk of Clatsop County, Oregon, and also a request under the seal of his office that the levy made by this ordinance be incorporated in the tax levy of the year 1912, all within the time and manner provided by law.

Passed the Common Council this 12th. day of December, 1911. Approved the 12th. day of December, 1911.

Mayor of Warrenton, Oregon.

Auditor and Police Judge. Warrenton, Oregon.

Attest: